Zeta Plus™
       C Series
Depth Filter Cartridges & Capsules
®
a 3M company
Zeta Plus C Series filters* are a family of advanced depth filters designed to provide
optimal clarification of pharmaceutical, biological, bioprocess, cosmetic, and food and
beverage fluids. Zeta Plus C Series filters are composed of inorganic filter aid, cellulose

Fax (230) 630-4530
Zeta Plus™s  C Series Ordering Guide
8” Diameter Cartridges
Catalog Number Gasket Material Grade Media
45109 (8" 8-cell DOE) 11 - Nitrile
12 - Neoprene
13 - Fluorocarbon
14 - EPR
22 - Silicone
23 - Teflon
10C
30C
50C
60C
70C
P
45167
(8" 7-cell, plug-in)
01 - Nitrile
02 - EPR
03 - Fluorocarbon
04 - Silicone
09 - Teflon Encapsulated
Viton
Important Notice
CUNO MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Since a variety of factors can affect the use and
performance of a CUNO product in a particular application, some of which are
uniquely within the user’s knowledge and control, user is responsible for deter-
mining whether or not the CUNO product is fit for a particular purpose and suitable
for user’s method of application.
Limitation of Remedies and Liability
If the CUNO product is proved to be defective, THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY, AT
CUNO’S OPTION, SHALL BE TO REFUND THE PURCHASE PRICE OR TO REPAIR
OR REPLACE THE DEFECTIVE PRODUCT. CUNO shall not otherwise be liable for
loss or damages, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential,
regardless of the legal theory asserted, including, but not limited to, contract,
negligence, warranty or strict liability.
Warranty
Seller warrants its equipment against defects in workmanship and mate-
rial for a period of 12 months from date of shipment from the factory under
normal use and service and otherwise when such equipment is used in
accordance with instructions furnished by Seller and for purposes disclosed in
writing at the time of purchase, if any. Any unauthorized alteration of modification
of the equipment by Buyer will void this warranty. Seller’s liability under this war-
ranty shall be limited to the replacement or repair, F.O.B., point of manufacture,
of any defective equipment or part which, having been returned to the factory,
transportation charges prepaid, has been inspected and determined by Seller to
be defective. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EITHER
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AS TO DESCRIPTION, QUALITY, MERCHANTABILITY,
FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, OR ANY OTHER MATTER.
Under no circumstances shall Seller be liable to Buyer or any third party for any
loss of profits or other direct or indirect costs, expenses, losses or consequential
damages arising out of or as a result of any defects in or failure of its products or
any part or parts thereof or arising out of or as a result of parts or components
incorporated in Seller’s equipment but not supplied by the Seller.
Catalog
Number
Number of
Cells Configuration Material Gasket
Material
Packaging
Code Grade Media*
Z8FA
(8" plug-in)
2 (2 cell)
4 (4 cell)
N - None P - Polypropylene
A - Silicone
B - Fluorocarbon
C - EPR